

Retail Marijuana Store License Renewal for Uncle Herb's

Item Type: Action Memorandum

Prepared For: Mayor Castner and Homer City Council

Date: 8 September 2023

From: Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk

The City Clerk's Office has been notified by the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office of a Retail Marijuana Store License Renewal within the City of Homer for the following:

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

License #: 12866

DBA Name: Uncle Herb's

Service Location: 1213 Ocean Drive Unit 2, Homer, AK 99603

Licensee: Eden Management Group, LLC

Contact Person: Lloyd Stiassny

Recommendation:

Voice non-objection and approval for the Retail Marijuana Store License Renewal

Attachments:

AMCO Application
City Planners Non-Objection
City of Homer Police Non-Objection